
As per the UGC Regulations on curbing the menace of ragging in higher educational institutions, 
the following anti-ragging committee is formed and it is headed by the Head of the institution. This 
committee comprises of government officials from police and revenue departments, 
representatives of parents, students belonging to the fresher's category as well as seniors and 
non-teaching staff. It shall consider the recommendations of the anti-ragging squad and take 

appropriate decisions, including spelling out suitable punishments to those found guilty. 
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Ms Meera kumar, 

4th year BME 

Mr.Bakthavatsalam 

Principal 
Dr. V.E. ANNAMALAI 

Principal Sri Sivasuoramaniya Nadar 
Coliege GTEngine ering Rajiv Gandni i (OMR Kalavakkam 60311u 

Position 
(Chairman 

Member) 
Chairman Principal 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Present 
Designation / 
Occupation 

Member 

Police Inspector 

Revenue / Taluk 
I Civil / Officers 

Representatives 
of Parents 
Boys hostel 
warden 
Girls hostel 
warden 

Representative 
of Students 

Representative 
of Students 

category 
Manager Head 
Facilities 

Telephone 
numbers 

04427469752 

04427446221 

04427445072 

9444283436 

9940077079 

9962534272 

9445455474 

9094777996 

8610657166 

annamalaive@ssn. 
edu.in 

kpmthiruporur2009 
@gmail.com 

E-mail 

tahthiru@gmail.co 
m 

vasukip(@ssn.edu.i 
n 

praveensamd@ssn 
.edu.in 

sasirekhas@ssn.e 
du.in 

keshav2010002@s 
sn.edu.in 

meera2010378@s 
sn.edu.in 

bakthavatsalams@ 
Ssn.edu.in 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

