## Sri Sivasubramaniya Nadar College of Engineering - Kalavakkam - 603110

## Anti-Ragging Committee 2023 - 24

07/08/2023

As per the UGC Regulations on curbing the menace of ragging in higher educational institutions, the following anti-ragging committee is formed and it is headed by the Head of the institution. This committee comprises of government officials from police and revenue departments, representatives of parents, students belonging to the fresher's category as well as seniors and non-teaching staff. It shall consider the recommendations of the anti-ragging squad and take appropriate decisions, including spelling out suitable punishments to those found guilty.

S. No.	Name	Position (Chairman / Member)	Present Designation / Occupation	Telephone numbers	E-mail
1	Dr. V.E. Annamalai	Chairman	Principal	04427469752	annamalaive@ssn. edu.in
2	Inspector of Police, Thiruporur Police Station	Member	Police Inspector	04427446221	kpmthiruporur2009 @gmail.com
3	Tahsildar, Thiruporur	Member	Revenue / Taluk / Civil / Officers	04427445072	tahthiru@gmail.co m
4	Dr. Vasuki P	Member	Representatives of Parents	9444283436	vasukip@ssn.edu.i n
5	Dr D Praveen Sam	Member	Boys hostel warden	9940077079	praveensamd@ssn .edu.in
6	Dr S. Sasirekha	Member	Girls hostel warden	9962534272	sasirekhas@ssn.e du.in
7	Mr Keshav Pillai 4 <sup>th</sup> Year MECH	Member	Representative of Students	9445455474	keshav2010002@s sn.edu.in
8	Ms Meera kumar, 4 <sup>th</sup> year BME	Member	Representative of Students category	9094777996	meera2010378@s sn.edu.in
9	Mr.Bakthavatsalam S	Member	Manager Head Facilities	8610657166	bakthavatsalams@ ssn.edu.in

Principal

Dr. V.E. ANNAMALAI Principai Sri Sivasubramaniya Nadar College of Engineering Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR) Kalavakkam 603110